WHERE IS BASIS” .  The bidder is deemed to  have inspected   the material put for “ONLINE AUCTION” &  satisfied himself 
about the quality, quantity & location of material put to auction. 

3. PARTICIPATION FEE: 
The Participation fee for all the lots is Rs. 6,20,000/- (Six Lakh Twenty Thousand Rupees only)  

4. The bidder deposit will carry no interest on it. The Participation fee should be in form of RTGS/NEFT Only to Karkhana Account. 

5. The bidder agrees to accept the LOGIN ID & PASSWORD issued to him on 28/02/2026 after The start of auction The bidder